# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Hamilton	02/17/2005
Paul Weingard	02/17/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hasbro, Inc.
Street Address:	1027 Newport Avenue
City:	Pawtucket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02862

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29196874

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)605-0580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-809-4285 Phone:

Email: pjhoffman@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Perry J. Hoffman P.O. Box 1649 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perry Hoffman

Total Attachments: 2

source=hasassign011#page1.tif source=hasassign011b#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 015697 FRAME: 0864**

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to HASBRO, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

1027 Newport Avenue Pawtucket, RI 02862

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Thomas Hamilton 33 Norman Avenue Cranston, RI 02910

Paul Weingard 51 Summer Street Rehoboth, MA 02769

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "LIGHT BOX" for which we have executed a design Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 090455-9582);
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby
authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee
Date Thomas Hamilton
State of Rhode Island) County of Prindence)
I do hereby certify that Thomas Hamilton, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Thomas Hamilton, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal, this/7 day of Jehnany_ 2005.
Sartalie Bitle
Notary Public My Commission Expires on January 14, 2007
*********
Date Paul Weingard
State of Rhide I slovid)  County of Prividence)
I do hereby certify that Paul Weingard, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Paul Weingard, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal, this 17 day of February 2005.
Notary Public
2 My Commission Expires on January 14, 2007